South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 01:25:12 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0929 (Rat #0136, Act #0129 of 2012) General Bill, By Peeler
Summary: Beniji's Law

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 41-18-170 TO ENACT
"BENJI'S LAW" SO AS TO SPECIFY PERMIT REQUIREMENTS FOR MINIATURE TRAINS OPERATED FOR THE USE OF
THE PUBLIC AS AN AMUSEMENT DEVICE IN AN AMUSEMENT PARK. - ratified title

05/26/11
05/26/11
05/31/11
06/01/11
06/01/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
06/02/11
02/02/12
02/07/12
02/22/12
02/22/12
02/23/12
03/07/12
03/13/12
03/16/12
03/16/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 52)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 52)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 70)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 70)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 02-21-12 (House Journal-page 31)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 58)

Ratified R 136

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/13/12

Act No. 129

Page 1 of 1



