South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:25:12 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0929 (Rat #0136, Act #0129 of 2012) General Bill, By Peeler

Act No. 129

Summary: Benji's Law

03/16/12

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 41-18-170 TO ENACT "BENJI'S LAW" SO AS TO SPECIFY PERMIT REQUIREMENTS FOR MINIATURE TRAINS OPERATED FOR THE USE OF THE PUBLIC AS AN AMUSEMENT DEVICE IN AN AMUSEMENT PARK. - ratified title

05/26/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/26/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/31/11	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 14)
06/01/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 52)
06/01/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 52)
06/02/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 19)
06/02/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 70)
06/02/11	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 70)
02/02/12	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
02/07/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 02-21-12 (House Journal-page 31)
02/22/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
02/22/12	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)
02/23/12	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 58)
03/07/12		Ratified R 136
03/13/12		Signed By Governor
03/16/12		Effective date 03/13/12